SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2858-2859/2015

GAZALA RASHID AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Ms. Shreya Aggrawal, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.42 to 46 and for respondent No.51 has requested some more time to file the counter affidavit. Though it was the last opportunity warned for the purpose, but the time stipulated with the permissible extension has yet not expired. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 to 6, 40 and 50 is also awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Service of respondent Nos.16, 20, 21, 24, 26, 34, 41, 47, 52, 53, 68, 74, 113, 124 and 126 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service report in respect of the remaining unserved respondents is still awaited except for respondent Nos.127 to 135 for whom Registry to report their status.

List again on 4.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar