www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33190-33193/2015

GAZALA RASHID AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No.33190/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 40 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.42 to 46, 50 and 51 submits that she has already filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify and submit report.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.16, 20, 21, 24, 26, 34, 41, 47, 52 and 53 despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the unserved respondents within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

## SLP(C) No.33191/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the unserved respondents within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. SLP(C) No.33192/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6, 40, 43, 44 and 54 to 59 for filing counter affidavit.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.16, 20, 21, 24, 26, 33, 34, 40, 41, 45 and 46, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the unserved respondents within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. SLP(C) No.33193/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6 for filing counter affidavit.

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.20, 21, 24, 26, 34, 41, 47, 86, 97 and 99, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the unserved respondents within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar