SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33190-33193/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013 in LPA No. 163/2010 19/08/2013 in LPA No. 164/2010 05/09/2014 in RP No. 29/2013 05/09/2014 in RP No. 30/2013 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

GAZALA RASHID AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 23/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for deletion of unserved proforma respondents as mentioned in paragraph No.4 of I.A. Nos.3-6/2016 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER